# CH \$90.00 85481

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM330342 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Enthought, Inc.		01/28/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Focus Strategies Merchant Investments, LLC		
Street Address:	515 Congress Avenue, Suite 1612		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	de: 78701		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85481304	CANOPY
Serial Number:	85481285	CANOPY
Serial Number:	85481249	CANOPY

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5124805811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-480-5772 **Email:** khays@gdhm.com

Correspondent Name: Kay Hays

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A28740.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kay Hays
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kay Hays
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Security Agreement - Executed (Focus-Enthought)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement - Executed (Focus-Enthought)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0534

900314020

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Pursuant to a Security Agreement made as of January 28, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), executed by Enthought, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), Grantor hereby collaterally assigns and pledges, and grants to Focus Strategies Merchant Investments, LLC (the "Lender"), a security interest in and lien on, and confirms and ratifies the assignment, pledge, grant, and lien on, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trade names, corporate names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, service marks, logos, source or business identifiers, prints, labels, designs, now existing or hereafter acquired, including all registrations, applications, and renewals thereof, together with that part of the good will of the business symbolized thereby (any and all being the "Trademarks") for the Trademarks referred to in Schedule I attached hereto, including products, advertising, and packaging embodying the Trademarks, and all proceeds from the sale, use, or lease of the Trademarks and products, to secure performance of the terms of the Security Agreement.

Lender's security interest in the Trademarks can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Date: January 28, 2015

Address

Enthought, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

515 Congress Ave.

Suite 2100

Austin, Texas 78701

Attn: William Cowan

By:

William Cowan, Chief Operating Officer

and Chief Financial Officer

ma com

ACCEPTED:

Date: January 28, 2015

FOCUS STRATEGIES MERCHANT INVESTMENTS, LLC

a Texas limited liability company

By: FOCUS STRATEGIES MERCHANT BANKING, LLC,

a Texas limited liability company

its Manager

Bv:

F. Gary Valdez, President

AUS 536359981v4

2242341.4

# SCHEDULE I

## Trademarks

Name of Registered Owner	Trademark	Serial Number; Registration Number	Registratio n Office	Expiration Date
Enthought, Inc.	Canopy	85481304	US Patent and Trademark Office	Registration pending
Enthought, Inc.	Canopy	85481285; 4403932	US Patent and Trademark Office	9/17/2018
Enthought, Inc.	Canopy	85481249; 4403931	US Patent and Trademark Office	9/17/2018

2

AUS 536359981v4

**RECORDED: 01/28/2015** 

2242341.4